FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissior 100838952	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Kjell Corporation Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carus Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 315 Fifth Street City: Peru State: L ZIP: 61354 Individual(s) citizenship		
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1229065 & 1880170 ed?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135		
PA/1996 TTEM11 00000137 1229065 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:41 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Kiell Corporation of P.O. Box 834, Beloit, Wisconsin, 53512 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks identified below which are registered in the offices indicated:

Registration

Number Trademark

Office

AQUA MAG AOUA MAG 1,229,065 TMA 454,168 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Intellectual Property Office

Service Mark

STAR SYSTEM

1,880,170

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS Carus Corporation of 315 Fifth Street, Peru, Illinois 61354-0599 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

THE KJELL CORPORATION

Brech Kauffman. resident

Date: July 1, 1998

Document Number: 343001.2

7

State of Wisconsin)	
)	SS:
County of	Dane)	

On this 1st day of July, 1998 before me appeared Brech Kauffman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Cothorine Wyllowan

Document Number: 343001.2

6-30-98/02:59pm

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0208